## NOTICE & AGENDA ABATEMENT / DILAPIDATION PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF PRYOR CREEK, OKLAHOMA

## JULY 29<sup>TH</sup>, 2021 5:00PM

AS REQUIRED BY THE OKLAHOMA OPEN MEETING ACT, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ABATEMENT / DILAPIDATION PUBLIC HEARING OF PRYOR CREEK, OKLAHOMA WILL MEET IN SPECIAL SESSION AT 5: OO P.M. ON THE ABOVE DATE IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER UPSTAIRS AT CITY HALL, 12 NORTH ROWE STREET IN PRYOR CREEK, OKLAHOMA. ANYONE NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS TO ATTEND SHOULD CALL 825-0888.

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Public Hearing.
- 3. In the matter of dilapidation on the property of Clifford Wofford; 1104 SE 14<sup>th</sup>; Lot Numbered Eight (8) in Block Numbered Two (2) of CHEROKEE ESTATES THIRD ADDITION to the Incorporated Town of PRYOR CREEK, Mayes County, State of Oklahoma, according to the official recorded Plat and Survey thereof. He was asked to submit a Certified Home Inspector's report by this hearing.
- 4. Exit Public Hearing.
- 5. Adjournment.